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.l. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALES TO MINOR - PRIOR RECORD -
MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 30 DAYS, 
LESS 5 FO'R PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings .against 

ORANGE BAR & LIQ.UOH STORE., IDJC.,, 
217-223 Orange Avenue 
Irvington, N. J. 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consmnption 
License d-45, issued by the Board of 
Co_mmissioners of the Tov.m of Irvington0 

----~-~----------------------------------

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
A:ND O.RDER 

Herman E. Hillenbach, Esq", and '-Sldney HG> Smith, Esqo, Attorneys 
for Defendant-licensee 

Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control_. 

BY THE DIRECTOR:· 

Defendant· has pleaded~ vult to the following charge: 

"On May 28, 1960, you sold and delivered and allowed, 
permitted and suffered the sale and delivery of 
alcoholic beverages, directly or indirectly, to a 
person under the age of twenty-one (21) years, vize, 
Francis ---, age lo, iLn and upon your licensed premises; 
in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulatlon No. 20. 11 

It appears that on May 28, 1960, at about 8 p.m., a local 
police off~cer observed a group of four boys in the vicinity of 
Orange and Madison Avenues, Irvington, acting suspiciously. The 
officer questioned the boys and found·in their possession two packages 
containing a total of eighteen cans and two quart-bottles· of beer which 
the officer took into his possession. One of the boys (1Francis---), 
age 16, stated that earlier that evening he had purchased such beer 
at defendant's licensed premises. 

·Written statements were obtained by the police officers from the 
four boys and Walter H. Hauschild (defendant's bar•te·nder). . On the 
same evening Francis, accompanied by police officers, went to de­
fendant's· licensed premises and there identified Walter H111hauschild as 
the person who sold the beer to himo 

Francis, in a statement subsequently obtained by ABC agents,· 
asserts that he and his three companions decided to purchase beer; 
.that they. 11 chipped in" and he ente1~ed ·defendant 1 s licensed premises 
and purchased eighteen cans and two quarts of beer from Walter H. 
Hauschild who was be.hind the counter; that he left _the store with 
the beer, 'joined his companions and, before they could drink the beer, 
they were apprehended by the· police; tha·t he purchased beer at the same 
premises on· May 25 ·when, at Hauschild' s re quo st, he sie;ned, using a · 
fictitious name and address, a document representing that he was 21 year~ 
of age and that on May 28 Hauschild looked throuc;h a number of such do­
cuments seeking but unable to f'ind the one previously signed by him$' 
although Hauschild dld not request him to sign another such documenttt 

The written, slgned st~atements ofJ Francis and the other 
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boys obtaine.d by_ the local police are in substantlal accord with ·bhe 
above recited ·ra.cts o In Wal-ter H. Haus.child's statement. he asserts 
that he ls a po.rt-time employee of defendant"!llicensee;. that he obtained 
the document from F1re:ncis- heretofope l"eferred to and, when the same ,,-­
boy entered on May 28, sold the bee1" in question to him but· did,- not 
ask .B1rancis. his -age_ because he remembered him fro1u his previous visit •. 

While Hauschild compli.ed- in-. p~rt with the pe.rtinent statute 
in obtaining from Prancis a wri:tten· _repres·enta-tlon that he was ove.r 
21 year)'S of age, such action does .. no·t constitute a c.omplete defemle 
slnce an additional requirement of such statute is that the licensee 
must establish that the minor r·s phys.ical char·acte·r·istics and appearance 
were such that an ordinarily prude.ht pers·.on wot:!.ld believe him to be 
21 years of age .or over, and that the sale of alcoholic beverages to 
the minor"' w0:s made in good faith and reliance -µ.pon the written 
representation and his mature appearance. Re S,µdzipa & Pingicer, 
Bulletin 1138, Item 5o On the score of the miifor 1 s.appea.ra.nce, an 
ABC agent reports that on August 10, 1960, Fr~ncis h~d the appearance 
of a 17-year-old boy~ · 

·Defendant has a prior adjitdicat~d record. :mffe9tive May 14, 
1959, the local issuing authori~y su~pended its license for fifteen 
days for sale of -alcoholic beyerages t9 a mlnor. Counsel for the 
licensee urges in alleged mitigation of the of;f'em~e the cc:mduct of the 
minpr in signing such representatibn and in other ways persuading 
Hauschild to serve alcoholic b~vera.ges ~q bim. ':['he minimum penalty 
imposed for an unaggravated sale of alcol:toLt,.c bev~;rages to a 16-year-old 
minor is twenty-five days, Re ~l.1e.pz~, J3ulleti;n 13~4, ·Item 6. In view 
of the mitigating circumstances in the case, r s4all, instead,, sus:pend 
defendant's license for~ twenty days (He Poin'P .Inn, I.nc:_. , Bulletin 1355, 
Item 5), to which will be added ten d~ys for the s:Lmilar violation 
occurring during the past five years (Re E. P .• Jen~ins, Inc., Bulletin 
1337, Item 6), mal~ing a toi;ial suspens1·ari 9f thirty· aays. Five days 
will be remitted for the plea e:p.tered her~in, leaving a net suspension 
of twenty~rive. dayso 

Accordingly,. it is, on_ thi·~ 3rd d~y of Noyember 1960, 

ORDEHED that· pleriary reta+i consump1iion l:Lce:nse C-45, 
issued by the Board of C01;mnis.sioner-s of th~ 11,owp of Irvington to 
orange Bar & Liquor Store, Ipc. 1,. :for. pP~_mises 21_7~223 Orange Avenue, 
I~vington, be and the same is :P.e.re b~ -~µ$,pepde-d for twent.y-five ( 25 ). 
days, conunencing at 2 a.m. Mopqf_\y~ November 14~ :i.960, ~nd terminating 
at 2 aem.9 Frida.y, December 9, l9.60. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIHECT,OR 



BULLETIN 1370 PAGE 3. 

:2e STATE HEGtJLf\~ 1TIONS - REGULA11ION N010 34 ... SAMPLE PERMITS ISSUABLE 
UNDEB RULE 13. - CANCELLA11!0N OF' OtI'I1STANDING PEHMITS - AN.NOUNCEMENT. 
_OF POLICY RE FUTURE GRANTING OP PERMITS. 

December 20, 1960 

TO ALL MANUFACTURERS AND-WHOLESALERS OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES OTHER THAM 
MALT ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES (V, VL, S, SL, R, W, VIL AND WW LICENSEES): 

PurisU:ant; to power reserved therein, all outstanding special 
permits authorizing the giving of samples of alcoholic beverages· 
other than malt .a~coholic beverages, by their manufacturer~ or 
wholesafuers to retailers, granted 'Pursuant to Rule 13 of State 
Reg~lation No. 34, are hereby cancelled, effective.immediately. 

Lilrewise, effective immediately and continuing until further 
notice, it is announced that, as a matter of policy, no special 
permit to autho"rize the giving of samples to retailers will be 
g1"'anted pursuant to Rule 13 of State Regulation No. 34 except with 
respect to new _brands or products (including changes in formula of 
existing brands), and then only f.or a period not to exceed 90 days, 
and thereafter not renewableo 

. ' -

WILLIAM HOVlE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

3. DISCIPLINARY PROCR1EDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVEHAGES NOT TRULY LABELED -
SALE DURING PROHIBITED.HOURS IN VIOLATION.OF LOCAL REGULATION -
PRIOR P~CORD OF PREDECESSOR-IN-INTEREST - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
85 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ 

in the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

G. T" CORP. 
t/a GREEN GROVE MANOR 
480 Ocean Avenue _ 
Long Branch, Ne J. 

) 

. ) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
. License C-60, issued by the Board of 

Conunissioners of the City of Long ) 
Branch. · · 
------~--------~~-~~-----~-~~-~~---~--~ 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Edelstein & Edelstein, Esqso~ by Benjamin Edelstein, Esq., Attorneys 
. for Defendant-licensee o 

William F. Wood, Esq@, Appearing f'or the Division of Alcoholic 
Beverag~ ContFol. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 
/. 

Defend~nt pleaded non vult to charges alleging t~at (1) it 
possessed on its licensed.premises alcohQlic beverages in_ bottles 
bearing labels which did not truly describe the contents~ .. in violation 
of Rule 27 of State Regulation No~ 20, and (2) that it sold alcoholic 
beverages and ·permitted the consumption of su:ch beverages during 
prohibited hours in and upon its licensed premises, in violation, of 
a local ordinance. 

On August 25, 1960 an ABC agent tested and gauged defendant's 
open ~tock of liquor and found that the contents of 25 bo·ttles 
appeared to be low in proof. The ·bottles were se:J.zed and turned over 
to the Divison's chemist for further analysis of ~he contents. The 
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chemist's repo_rt sho~vs .that the contents of all of the bottl'e~f\vere 
short in proofsi varying·from 4.6 to 6.8 a.nd that:, in additfO-nt·:.:the 
contents of most of t.he' bottles varied in solids. or eolor o,r. ''bo:th 
from the contents of genuine samples of ~he same brand testa~·-·~y the 
chemist.- When the agent was making his test·s, defend~nt's~}m~ijager 
informed him that he had beeri refilling bottles for the pa~·t·_'tw6 or 

:'. three weeks·• 
~f~·.~ > i ~-~" 5·-J 
t-. ' i ' 

On Sunday, Augus·& ~8, 1960, three ABC agents. 1enter·e<;l d~1=fendant • s 
licensed. premises at ·2:20 a.m~, and remained the·rein until 3:35 a.m. 
During. that "Period defendaD:t 's employees served alcohol~c be\rerages 
to one of the agents and to a patron after th~ 3:00 a.m. closing 
hour, and permitted all the agents and nwnerous patrons to· consume 
sucb beve·ragea··until 3:32 a.m., when f9r the first time, ·all were 
requested to leave. 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. However, when 
George Trad, principal shareholder and officer ·or the defendant 
corporate.;.licensea herein, was the principal shareholder' and officer 
of the· corporate-licensee Green Grove Manor, Inc.; Green Grove Road, 
New Shrewsbury, that-licens~·was suspended by the local issuing 
authority for ten days, effective November 26, 1951, and for five_days 
effectfve February 27, 1955 for engaging in alcoholic beverage activity 
during prohibited hours. In addition, George Trad, wh~le he held the 
present license individually, was warned by. this Division on September 
19, ,1959 for allowing' consumption of alcoholic beverages e.fte:r the 
closing· hour.: The minimum suspension imposed in- "refilln cases 
involving 25 bottles is sixty-five days. Re Penn l3rook Inn, Inc., 
Bulletin 1358, Item 8. The minimtun suspension imposed for an "hours" 
violation is fifteen days. Re Baumann, Bulletin 1197, Item 10. . 
Because of the previous recoPd of "hours" v~olations, I shall suspend 
defendant's license for an addi ti'onal rive. days (Re Stein, Bulletin 
10671 Item 4), thus making a- total ·suspension or eighty-five days. 
Five days w.ill be remitted fo1" the plea entered herein, H~aving a 
net suspension of ·eighty dayso 

,•."I 

Accordingly, it is, on this 14th day of November 1960, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consump~ion Lic~nse C-60 issued­
by the Board of Commissioners of tpa City of Long Branch to G. T. 
Corp., t/a Green Grove Manor, for premises 480 Ocean Avenue, Long 
Branch, be and the same is hereby suspended for eighty (80) days, 
commencing at 2:00 a.m., Monday, November 21, 1960 and te~minating 
at 2:00 a.m., Thursday, February 9, 1961. 

WILIJIAM HOWE DAVI~ 
DIRECTOR 
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4e . DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SUSPENSION ~~EMPORARILY LIFTED. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceeding~ against 

G. T. COHP • 
. T/A GREEN GROVE MANOR 
480 Ocean Avenue 
Long Branch, N. Je 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) , 
License C-60, issued by the Board of 
Commissioners of the City of Long ) 
Branch. 

-----------------------~---------~-----

ON PETITION 
ORDER. 

Edelstein & Edelstein, Esqs., Attorneys for Petitioner. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

PAGE 5o 

On November 14, 1960, I entered an order s.uspending de­
fendant 1 s license for eighty days effective from 2 a.me Monday, 
November 21, 1960, to 2 a.m. Thursday, Pebruary .9, 1961; and 

It appearing from a petition filed herein that, long prior 
to the entry of said order, arrangements. had been made between the 
Red Bank Men's Club and defendant for an!affair to be held at 
defendant's premises on Saturday, November 26, 1960; and 

It appearing to my satisfaction that numerous persons would 
be inconvenienced by the suspension of the license on said date,. 

It is, .on this 17th day of November 1960, 

ORDERED that the suspension heretofore imposed shall commence 
at 2 a.m. Monday, November -21, 1960, and continue in effect until 
2 a.m. Saturday, November 26, 1960; that said s·uspension shall then 
be lifted until 2 a.mo Sunday, November 27~ 1960, at which time the 
suspension shall be reinstated and continue in effect until 2 :a.m. 
Friday, F1ebruary 10, 1961 •. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR: 
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5 • DISC IPLINAHY PHOOEEDINGS - SALE TO INTOXICATED PEHSON .. - PRIOR 
.RE:CORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 30 DAYS,, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

ANNA SIEGEL 
llBi-120-122 Mulberry Street 
Newark 2, N,.. J. 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-?75, issued by the Municipal 
Boa.rd of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of Newarko 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

:) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

William Osterweil, ~sq., Attorney for Defendant-licensee. 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esqu~ Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY TEE DIRECTO'R: 

Defendant pleaded.~ ~·to the following charge: 

"On August.4,· 1960, you sold, served and delivered 
and allowed, permitted and suffered the sale, service 
and delivery of alcoholic beverage_s, directly or in­
directly,, to a person actually or apparently intoxicated 
and allowed~ permitted and suffered the consumption of 
such beverages by such person in and upon your licensed 
premises; in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulatidn . 

· Noo 20.u · 

While two ABC agents were in de.fendant's premises on the after­
noon of August 4, 1960, a patron, who was apparently intoxic·ated, . 
entered the premises. Frank Walsh was tending bar. The patron asked 
the bartender for a glass of wine and the bartender refused to serve 
him·and requested Samuel Siegel (manager) to get some coffee. The 
bartender helped the patron to a booth in the front sitting-room where. 
coffee was served to the patrono Later the bartender served a glass 
of wine at the ·booth to the patron .. who was .3till apparently intoxicated. 
The manager then ·he·lped the patron to a table in the rear sitting-room 
where he served to the patron one shot of whiskey which was conswned 
and a second shot of whiskey which was being consumed when the agents 
identified themselves. 

Defendant has a prior record. Effective August 2 1 1955, her 
license was suspe.nded by the local issuing authority for ten days· 
.for an "hours 11 violation. However, since this dissimilar '.violation 
occurred more than five years ago, it will not be consider~d in fixing 
penalty herein. Effective August 21, 1959, I suspended defendant•s 
license for fifty~five days for conducting her business as a nuis~nce,, 
selling t.o intoxicated persons and possessing obscene. matter. See 
Bulleting. 1293, Item. 3. The minimum suspensi_o·n: for selling alcoholic 
beverages to an intoxicated person is fifteen days. Re Keszler,, 
Bulletin 1328, Item 10. Since t-his is a second simi~ar violation . 
within the past five years, I shall suspend defendant's license for 

·thirty days. Five days will be remitted for the plea, leaving a net 
suspension of tvventy-five days. 

Accordingly, 1 t is, on this .3rd day of November 1960, 

ORDJ~Rgn· that Plenary Hetail Conswnption license C-775, issued 
by the M.unicipal~Board' of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the City of 
Newark to Anna Siegel, for premises 118-~-120-122 Mulberry Street, 
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Newark, be and the same is hereby suspended for -twenty-five (25) 
days, commencing at 2 a.m •. Monday, November 14, 1960, and terminating 
at 2 aoni. Friday, December 9, 1960. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

6. .DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY LABELED -
PENAVrY REDUCED FORM 15 TO 10 DAYSc 

In the Matt~r of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against · 

I 

) 

) 
JOHN RUTKA 
t/a RUTI\A'S TAVERN ) 
249 Bruce.Street 
Newa~k 3 1 N. Jo ) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C'-318 (for the 1959-60 and 
1960-61 licensing years), issued by the ) 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage 
Control of the City of Newark. ) 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Ernest P. Biro, Esq.~ Attorney for Defendant-licanseee 
.William Fo Wood, Esq.~ Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Controlo 

BY TEE DIRECTOR: 

On September s, 1960, I entered an order suspending defendant's 
license -for fifteen days commencing at 2 a.m. Monday,, September 19, 
~960, and terminating at 2 a.mo Tuesday, October 4, 1960. The .return 
date of the hearing of the charge in question was April 25, 1960~ 
but, due to several requests for adjournments by the defendant•s.f'ormer 
-attorney, the case was carried for a long period of time. The matter 
was finally scheduled (with the consent of the attorneys representing 
the respective parties) to be heard on July 26, 1960, and, when .neither 
the attorney for defendant nor the defendant filed to appear, the 
aforementioned order was enteredg 

Thereafter the defendant retained the present attorney who 
repre.sented to me that the defendant had no knowledge of the fact 
that the matter was to be heard on July 26, 1960. In corroboration: 
thereof the defendant-rs former attorney submitted an affidavit wher.e~n 
he assumed full responsibility for the failure to notify his_ client. 
of the adjournment. I am satisfied that, because of serious .illness 
of a member of the attorney's family, he inadver·bently failed to notify 
defendant. On September 21, 1960, I entered an order si.iafing the 

, suspension for the purpose of affording defendant. an oppo~tunity to 
employ a chemis_t to testify at the hearing to be held at 2 pome 
October 20, 1960, regarding his findings as a result of his ana11sis 
of the contents of the bottle of alcoholic beverages for which the. 
charge had.been brought~ On the date of the continued hearing it was 
shown to my satisfactlon _that defendant was. unable to obtain. the servic~ 
of a chemist to appear at ·the Division laboratory to make an analysis 
of the questionable bottle al though effort had been made by him to do s' 

- Under .the circumstances appearing herein, and out \of fairness 
to the defendant, I have permitted him to withdraw his original plea 
of not guilty and, in lieu thereof, enter a plea of~~ to the 
charge. 

The usual penalty for a case involving possession of one 
bottie of an alcoholic beverage bearing a label which did not truly 
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.describ~ its conte~ts is' ten days~ Re Zicaro~ Bulletin 1343, Item 
S~ Because of .defendantis prior similar violation occu.r.ring more · 
than five years ago but during a ten-year period, an additional 
suspension of five days is warranted, making a total suspension· of 
fifteen daysG Five days will· be remitted for the plea of non vult 
entered herein, leaving a net suspension of ten days. 'rna.smucn­
as· two days have already been served· by defendant I shall enter an 
order suspending his license for eight days. ' _ . 

Accordingly, it is, on this 7th day of November 1960, 

ORDERED that Plenary Reta:tl Consumption License C-318, for 
the 1960-61 lice:i;ising year, issued by the Municipal Board of 
Alcoholic Beverage Control df the City of Newark to .John Rutka, ,~ 
t/a Rutka's Tavern, for premises 249 Bruce St:reet~ Newark, be and 
the same is hereby suspended for .eight (8) days, commencing at 
2 aom. Mondayp November 14, 1960, and terminating at 2 a.m. Tuesday, 
November 22, 19600 

WILLIAM HO'NE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

7. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINOR - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
30 DAY'Sp LESS 5 FOR PLEA4J 

In the Matter of' Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

OSCAR AND MARTHA BA.MANN 
t/a OSCAR'S BA.ti 
Springfield Road and Route #22 
Union,, N., J., 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C=35, issued by the Township 
Committee of Union Township (Union 
County). 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIOl~S 
AND ORDER 

Daniel Go Covina, Esqo, Attorney for Defendant-licensees. 
Edward Fe Ambrose, Esqo, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendants pleaded non vult to a charge alleging that they 
sold, served and delivered alc'OhOiic. beverages to a minor and permitted 
the consmnption thereof upon their licensed premises, in violati"on 
of Rule 1 of State Regulation Noe 20o · 

Upon information received at this Division from tht:s New Jersey 
State Police~ a subsequent investigation disclosed that on July l~ ~nd 
18, 1960, a fifteen-year-old minor, without being quest~oned as to his 
age, was served three double shots of whiskey and three glasses of. 
beer and two double shots of whiskey and t·wo glasses. of beer, 
respectively, by Richard Hauss:man ·(a ba1"tender employed by the 
defendants). The licensees are strict.1y responsible for the acts of 
their agents or employees o Hule 33 of State _Regulation No. 20 .. 

Defendants' attorney alleges in attempted mitigation of penalty 
that the minor was nearly sixteen year's of age at the time of the 
violation he rte in, and that . the defendants bear a fine 1~eputation 
in the conununity wherein the licensed pPomises are located. Although 
such may be the case, in view of the quantity of alcoholic beverages 
sold to· and cornrn.m0d by the rnino1'l during the short periods of time 
spent in the premises on each occasion, I cannot impose less than 
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. · the minimum p~nnl ty herein .. 

Defendants have no prior adjudicated record. However, 
ei'fective March 21, 1946, when Oscar Hamann held the license in 
his individual name, it viras su.spended for five days by the municipal 
issuil'lg authority for permitting boolnnaking on the licensed premises. 

, . Because of· the lapse of time occurring between said violation and the 
one now under .consideration·, I shall not take it into consideration 
in fixing the penalty herein. 

Defe:Q.dants' license will be suspended for the minimum period 
of thirty days where sale of alcoholic beverages to a fifteen-year-old 
minor is involved (Re Increased Penalties, Bulletin 1095, Item 1)~ 
Five days will be remitted for the plea entered herein, leaving. a 
net suspension of twenty-five days& 

Accordingly, it is, on this 7th day of November 1960, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-35, issued· 
by the 'rownship Committee of Union Township (Union County) to Oscar 
and Martha Hamann, t/a Oscar's Bar, for premises at Spring.field R.oad 
and Route #22, Union, be and .the same is hereby suspended for ti.,venty­
fi ve (25) days, conunencing at 2 a.m. Monday, November 14, 1960, and , 
terminating at 2 a.m. Friday, December· 9, 1960., 

WILLIAM: HOWE . DAVIS 
DI HECTOR 

8$ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING ... LOTTERY - LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 35 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings ag~inst 

TONY GUISEPPI AND JOHN GUISEPPI 
t/a Corne1-» Cafe . 
13.;;.15 s .• Black Horse Pike. · 
Mt8 Ephraim,. No J. 

·"Holders of Plenary Retail Conswnpti.on 
:Li'cense C-2, issued by the Board of 
Commissioners of the Borough of Mto 
·Ephraim, and transferred during the 
pendenc·y of these proceedings to 

JOHN GUISEPPI, individually 

for the same premises~· 

-----------------------------------------

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

A. Morton Shapiro, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-licens~es~ 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Controlo 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendants. pleaded non vult to the following charges: 
~ _...,,._.._. . . 

"l. On June 25, July 2, 7, 9 and 16,. 1960, you 
engaged.in and allowed, permttted and suffered 
gambling in and upon your licensed premises, viz., 
the making and accepting of horse race bets and 
the making ~nd accepting of ·bets in a lottery, 
commonly known as the •numbers game•; in violat_ion 

·or Rule 7 of State Regulation Moo 20. 
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0 20 On .the occasions aforesaid and on July~-12,. 13, .~ · 

14. and 15, 1960, you allowed, permitted and 
suf'fered tickets and participation rights in a. 
lottery,, . commonly known as the 'numbers game t, 
to be sold an~ offered for sale in and upon your 

.licensed premises and possessed, had custody of ) . 
and allowed, permitted and suffered smch tickets "-· ··. 
and.participation.rights in and upon your licensed 
pr~mises;,in violation of Rule 6 of State Regulation 
No. 206" . . 

, On the dates set forth in Charge l herein, Tony Guiseppi,· one 
of the licensees, or Mario Latini, a bartender, accepted horse race .· 

: bets from a New Jersey State trooper (working undercover) and patrons 
on the premiseso On July 16, 19~)0, as prearranged, other State · 
troopers entered the premises i~ediately after the.undercover agent 
had left the same and identified themselves to Mario Latini and Tony 
Guiseppi who were tending ·bar. 

· The troopers found $14.23, including one five-dollar bill 
and five one-dollar bills {prepared by the troopers), a debit and 
credit account wi~h horseplayers, a·sheet of white paper evidencing 
two "numbersn bets and an Armstrong scra:tch sheet, dated July 16, 
'.1.960, in the possession of Latini. The troopers also ·found $1295 
and two "numbers" tickets, dated July 16, 1960, in the possession of 
Tony·Guiseppici · 

Behind the bar the troopers found< six .scove cards,· dated July 
9, July 11, July 12, July.13, July 14 and July 15, 1960. The winning 
number for each of said days was wrt tten in ink on the cards. 

Latini admitted he played the two ttn:umbers" found in his 
possession; that he· played the horses apd that he placed horse race 
bets over the telephone for patrons~ 

Tony Guiseppi admitted he purchased the "numbers" found in 
his possession from a patron in the premises. 

The reports of the trooper_s disclose that .aforesald gambling 
activities were openly conducted over the bar and by telephoneo 

- ' . ' 

By way of mitigation, the attorney for defendants has subm~tted 
a letter setting forth therein that the license for the premises is 
now in the name of John Guiseppi, individually; ·that John Guiseppi 
did not partic~pate in the gambling activitiee and that he had· no· 
knowledge of the same. However, a licensee is under a duty to 
exercise close supervision of hi~ licensed.premises, and violations 
occurring therein cannot be excused because he had- no·' pers.pnal 
knowledge of themo Rule 33 of State Regulation No. 20; ·Stein v. 
Passaic, Bulletin 451, Item 5; Essex Holding Corp. v. Hock'i 
136 N.J.L. 28; U;etown Cafe, Inco, Bulletin 1357,, Item 7. 

Defendants have no prior adjudicated record. Because of 
the magnitude of the operation, I shall suspend their license for 
thirty-five days (Re Contreras, Bulletin 1312, Item 12). · Five days 
will be remitted for the plea entered herein, leaving a net suspension 
9f thirty days11 

Accordingly, it ls, on this 7th day of November 1960, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumptio"n License :C-2, issued 
by the Boe.rd of Conunissioners of the Borough of Mt. Ephraim to Tony 
Guiseppi and John Guiseppi, t./a Corner Cafe, and _transferred to·· 
John Guiseppi, individually,, for premises 13-15 s. Black Horse Pike_, 
Mte Ephrain, b.e and the same is hereby suspended for thirty (30). days, 
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commencing at .3:00 a.mo, l\fonday, November 14, 1960, and terminating 
at 3:00 a.mo, Wednesday, December 14, 1960. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS , 
DIRECTOR 

. \ . 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALES TO MINORS - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedin~s.against 

F.RANKLIN JOS. GREER 
t/a SPRINGDALE CAFE 
527.Springdale'Avenue 
Long Branch, N. Jo 

) 

,) 

) 

), 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption )· 
License C-19, issued by the Board of 
Commissioners of the City of Long ) 
Branche · 

----------~--------~------~--~~------~ Defendant-licensee, Pro seo 

.CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Edward F. Ambrose, Esqo, Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant pleaded· guilty to the following charge: 

non Sunday night, September 11th and early Monday 
morning, September 12, 1960, you sold, served , 
and delivered and allowed, permitted and suff.ered 
the sale, service and delivery of alcoholic beverages, 
directly or indirectly, to persons under the age of 
twenty-one (21) years viz~, Francis ---, age 17 and 
Jeffrey ---, age 18 and allowed, permitted and 
suffered the. consumppion of alcoholic beverages by 
such persons in and upon your licens~d premises; in 
violation of Rule 1 of State Regulation No. 20." 

Acting upon information obtained from the Monmouth County 
Probation Office, ABC agents obtained signed sworn statements from' 
Fran~is --·-, age 17 and Jeffrey --- , age 18, from which it appears 
that on Sunday~ September 11, 1960 at. about 10:00 pome, the two . 
minors and a;nother minor entered defendant's .licensed premises, . , 
took seats at the bar and ordered and were serve di' with various drinks 
of alcoholic beverages by the bartender witho'ut being questioned as 
to their age or requested to sign any written representation thereof; 
that from 10:00 pomo until about 1:00 acme, Francis consumed three 

.or four drinks of whiskey and 7-Up and a few glasses of beer and 
Jeffrey consumed about six glasses of whiskey and·gingerale and · 
about twe.nty glasses of beer and bot};l became intoxicatedo The third 
minor is in service and not available as a witness. 

0 . 

Thereafter the two minors accompanied ABC agents to defendant9s 
licensed premises which they identified from the exterior and then­
entered and identified Frank Dellosso as the bartender from whom 
they had purchased the alcoholic beverages on the night in question. 

, Defendant bas no prior adjudicated record. The defendant 
urges in alleged mitigation that he is s or17Y that. the sale s we re 
made ,to the minors, but ,this doe·s not war1-aant .the imposition of less 
than the minimum penalty for.such viola.tione I shall suspend 
defendant's license for twenty days, the minimum suspension fo1 ... sale 

(' 
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to two minors,. one of whom is only 17 years of age , (Re iJUddle, 
Bt;tl+etin 1308, Item 6), to which ~ill be added five -days because ·or 
the quan~ity of alcoholic beverag~s seryed to and consumed by"the 
mino.rs (.Re Kronenwett, Bulletin 1292; It1em 7), making a total suspension 
of twenty-five dayse Five days will.be remitted for the plea ente;ed 
herein, le~(ying a net suspension of twenty days,. ( Y 

Accordingly, it is, on this 9th day of November i96o, ·. 

. ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-19 issue.d · 
by the Board of Commissioners of the City or Long Branch to Franklin 
Jos • Greer, t/a Springdale Cafe,, for premises 527 Springdale Avenue," 
Long Branch, be and the same is J1ereby suspended for twenty {20) days, ' 
connnencing ·at 2~00 aom$, Tuesday, November 15, 1960 and terminating. 
at 2:00 a.,m., Monday, December o, 1960. , · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

.. 

10., \DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALES TO INTOXICATED PERSON - PERIVTITTING 
OBSCENE ·LANGUAGE -. PRIOR 'RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 45 DAYS, 
LESS 5 FOR PLEA• 

·· In the Matt;er of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

JACK DOBBS & EMANUEL SUSSMAN 
t/ a. tTOE 'S BAR 
111 Washington Street 
l\f ewar,k 2, ·· N °' J@ 

.) 

) 

) 

) 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-897, issued by the Municipal 

· · Board of Al.coholic Beverage Control of ) 
the City of Newark~ 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDE:R 

Joseph A. D'Alessio, Esqo, Attorney for defendant-licensees. 
·Davids. Piltzer, Esq~, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic Beverage 

· Controlo 
•; 

BY THE.DIRECTOR: 

Defendants pleaded non vult to charges alle·ging that (1) they 
sold, served and delivered-a!c'OhO'Iic beverages to persons actually or· 
apparently intoxicated and permitted the consumption of such beverages· 
by said pe.rsons in and upon their licensed p1~emises and (2,) they . · .. · 
allowed, permitted and suffered.obscene language in their licensed 
pre,mises, in viola·tion of Rules l e.nd 5, respectively, .of $ta.,te 
Regulation No o 20... · < );, 

At 1:05 a~m. August 7, 1960, two ABC agents entered d·ef'endanta• ; 
licensed premises wherein they observed Jack Dobbs (one of the licensees) 
serving ·patrons at one-half of a srplit bar and a bartender )called .. · . 
"Jimmy" serving patrons at the other. half o A special police officer , 
moved about the premises maintaining order. At l·l: 15 a.m. an ap:f?:arently 
intoxicated woman entered.the premises and asked Dobbs for.a drink. 
Dobbs 'refused, saying "You had ito I can't· do it." The woman and an 

. apparently intoxicated male who made her acquaintance went to 11 Jimmy 1"sn 
· · half of the bar where ·the male purchased a bottle of beer for himself 

arid. a vodka , and orange. juice for the woman who was heard using foul· 
a,.nd·: filthy language o When the woman was .served the second dril(lk, the 
agents, identified themselves and seized fo~,,-.:~vidential purposes- her 
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dr·~nk .and that. of her acquaintance. 
' I, 

I 

·Defendants have :a prior. adjudicated rec.ord. Effective · 
;August 29., 1960, r suspended.their license for sixty days for selling 
to 

0
an intoxicated person, having tak~n into· account the prior record 

.of 'their predecess·ora.;.in-interest. Re Dobbf~t& Sussman, Bulletin 135.6., 
Item. 5. In the instant case it appears that Dobbs {who has been a 
licensee for· a ·short period· b:B time) is attempting to conduct ·the 
licensed business in a proper and lawful manner as is evidenced by his 
refusal to serve the. B.pparently.:·1ntoxicated woman ~nd by his employ­
ment of a special police officer to maintain order ~n the premises·. 
Furthe:rmore,, I have been advised by Dobbs'. attorney that.Dobbs has 
arranged to have the license transferred to him, individually, and . 
that he will saver.all connections ·with his co-partner. Considering 
all the facts and circumstances herein and the prior record, I shall 

· suspend defendants' license for a period of forty-five days and/remit 
five days for the plea entered he.rein, leaving a net suspens·ion of· forty 
days. · 

Accordingly, it is, on tnis 10th day of November 1960, 

ORDERED that .. Plenary Retail Consumption License 0-$97, issued 
·by the Municipal· Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the City of .. 
. Newark to Jack Dobbs & Emanuel Sussman, t/a Joe's Bar, for premises .. ' 
111 Washingto~ Street, Newark, be and the same if!' ~herepy suspend~d : " · 
for forty {40) days, commencing at 2 aom. Thursday, November ·17,.·196.0," 
and terminating at 2 a.m~ Tuesday, DeQember 27, 1960. · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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ACTIVITY REPORT FOR NOVEMBER~ 

AARESTSs 
Tofol number of per sons e:rrested - - - -
, Licensees ~nd employees - - - ... - w - - -15 
· BooHcggers - ... - - - - .. - - - - - - - -11 · 
SEIZURES1 

Mofor vehicles· - cc:rs - - - - - - - - - .. - - - - - - - - - - - ... - - .... - - ~ 
Stills - over 50 ealfons - - - - - - - - - - .. - - - - .. - - ...... - - ... - - - - - - - - - - - ... .. 2 
M~sh - gallons - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - .. - - -;- - ~ - 31 $75·00 
Distilled alcoholic beveraees,- eallons - - - - ... - - .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - ... - - ... ~ .. ~ 214.11 
Wine - gallons - - • • - - - - - - - ... - - " - - - - ~ - - - ~ - - ~ - • ~ - ~ - - - • - - ~ - - 465.70 

RETAIL LICENSEES: . 
Premises Inspected - - ~ - ~ - - - - - - . ~ - - - .. - - - - - - - • - - • - - - - ..... ~ ~ - - - ~25 
Premises where elcohol i·c beverages \yerc gruged - - - .. - - - - - - - ... - - - - - - ..... - - - ,.. .. 553 
Bottles eauged - - - ~ - ~ - - - • - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - • 9.140 
Prem I ses where v I olt:tt 1 ans were found - - - - .. - - - - - - .. - - - - - - - - - - - ... - .. - - .. ... ~li 

Violations found - - - - - - - - - - - - - w - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - " ... - - - - - ~ ~ • 42 
UnqUallfled employees - - - - - - - -1~ 
rrohlblted.slgns - - - - - - - - - • - 9 
Reg. l3s s1~n not posted - - - ~ - • - 7 
Application oopy no't available ........ - 5 

STATE LICENSEES·; 

Pi sposzl perml t neces!lary ... - .. - 7' .. - 2 
!~Jroper beer taps - ~ - - - - - - ~ ~ 1 
Other violations - - ~ - - - - - - - - 6 

Premises inspected - - - - - - - - - - • - - - - ~ - - ~ ~ - ·- - - - ~ - - - - - - -- ~ ~ - 25 
License applications lnvesti~sted - - - ~ - ~ - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - .. · 11 

COMPLAINTSi , 
Complf;llni's asslgn~d for lnvesttgotlon - - .. - - - - ...... - - ... - ... - - .. - - - - ..... - ... - - - - ''4 
Investlgotlons complete9 - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - ~ - - - - - ~ - - - - - - ~ - - - - • • 305 
Investigations-pending - - - - ~ - - - • - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - 161 

LABORATORY& . 
Ancil >'s.es mcidc - - ... - - - - - - - - - - - - -· - .. - - - - - - - - ~ - - .. ,,,. ....... - - - - - - - 180 
Ref Ills from licensed premises - bottles - - - - ·• - - .. - - - ·- - - - .. - - - - - - - - ...... - 18 
Boitles fram·unllcensed premises• ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ... - - - - ... - - - ;50 

IDENTIFICATIONi . 
Criminal fingerprint identifications made - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Persons fingerprinted for non-criminal purposes - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - -
Identification contacts m;;ide with othtir cnforccm~nt cgenc.i1;s - - - - - - - ... - - - - .. ·- • - - -
Motor vehicle identifications via N. J. state Polic:c tcldyµe - - - - ... - - - - - - .. - - .. - -

OISCI 0 LINARY PROCEEDINGSi 
CDscs tr c:n:Jm I tted to mun i c i pc:ill ti es - - "'. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - .,. .. - - - - -

V l 1:>lations Involved - - - - - - - - ·· - - - - - - - - - ·• - - - - - .. - - - - -· - ...: - - - - -
Sele durln~ prohibited hours~ - - - -19 ~ossessln~ chilled bt:cr (DL licensee) - 1 
Sole to minors - - - - - - - - - - - - 6 F..rr.ployln~ ff:'m.:il~ bc:.idencler (local reg.) l 
Failure to close premises during prnhibl1ed hours - - - w - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 

Cases instituted •t Oivlsion - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Violations involved -·- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - M 

f?n!l~essing liq..10r ncrl truly labeled - S. sale 'belo~1 fi.l.ed.prl:c. - ~· .• - - - - - t 
Sale durln~ prohl~I ted hours - -: - -. - 4 Cond.Jcti.1r; businc3s ~s a nulsmcc - .- - l 
Permittin~ bookm'.lking on jJrc.ml~c!: - - ) PcrmiHin~ foul language on i:,iremises - 1 
Sale to minors - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 Hinderinu in11csti 1~a'tion - - - - - - - 1 

:··r.iossessin~ contraceptives on premises- 1 Failure to fl le notice or chm~e L~ 
PcrrniHhg loifory ~ctivlty (hnrsc- r.1pplir;:c.tion - - - - - - - - - - - 1 

rnce pool) on premises - - - - - 1 / Act or hnµpcnln~! - - - - - - - - ·- - - l 
Unqunlifitd emµloy~cs - - - - - - - - - 1 

Cases brought by munl:ipr.iliti·r:s on own lr'.litir::it.ive. and reporlcd to Division - ~ - - - - .. ;.. 
V I o 1 at i on s I nv o l v ed - - - - - - - - - - - - •· ·· - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. - - -

Sele to minors - - - - - - ~ - - - - - 6 
PermiHing ~altblin5i (di:c) on prem.- - 2 
Sal'e during prohibli'cd hours - ~ - - - 1 · 
rermittin~ lottery nctivlty on prem. - 1 
P~rmiHing bookmakin!:) on premises - - 1 

HEARINGS HELO AT DIVISION: 
T·:i-lal nu!TOcr of ht.:ar ln~s held ·· - - - - _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Aµpec:l s - - - - - - - - - - •· - ·· · - - - - 7 Se I :zur es . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5 
Dl~ciplinary proceedi,~s - - - - - - - - -22 TJX rcvocatiJnS - - - - - - - .. 1 
Eli~lbility - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4 · 

STATE LICENSES AND PERMITS ISSUED& . . . . . 

9 
195 
156 

3 

27 
29 

17 
; a;; 

10 
11 

39 

Totol number is~ucd - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.- .. - - - - - - - ---~- - 1,491 
Llc.en!:cs - - - - - - - ·- - -·- - - - -. - 2 W-ine permits· - - - - - - - - - - .. - ;12 
Solicitor~' permi'l"s - - - - · - - - - - 76 Ml:scellu1eous permHs - - - - - - - - 213 
Empl·:>yrnw1 " - - - - - - - :. - - 178 Trmsif lnsi~nh - - - - - - - - - - 240 
Di 3f>o.:;sl " .. - - - - - - - "' - 60 Trms it cert if I C'-ltes · - - - - - - - - 8 
Soci ~l c..ff ciir 11

. - - - - - - - - - - 402 
orFICE OF Af1.JSEM£NT GAMES CONTROL: 

Enforcement files cst~blished - - -·~ - - 10 

oat ed1 Decent> er 5, I ')6 O 

' WILLI l\M 'Howr DAVIS 
Director or Alcoholic Bcvcra~e Conirol 
Commissioner of Amuscmeni Gemes Conirol 

,1 
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12. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
LABELED - PRIOR RECORD •.LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAY~, LESS 
5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

JOHN ANDREW KUFTA 
t/a KUFTA'S TAVERN 
Main Road, Rte #202 
Montville., N () J. 

Holder oF Plenary Re tall C orisillliptioii. 
Lic.ensa. C"'."9,, ·issued by the Township 

) 

·) 

) 

) 

Co~itt'ee .of Montville Township'i ) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

John J,. Genoble,. Esq.,. Attorney for Defendant-licensee. 
William F. Wood, Esqo, Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Controls · 

BY THE DIRECTOR·: 
r . 

. Defendant pleaded EE.!! vult to a charge alleging that ha 
possessed on his licensed premises alcoholic beverages in bottles 
which did not truly describe their contents, in violation of Rule 27 
of State Regulation No. 20. 

On Augusi;.17, 1960 an ABC .agent tested defendant's open stock 
of. liquor and seized· two one-quart bottles labeled ttcalvert Reserve 
American Blended.Whiskey $6 Proofll for further tests by the Division 
chemist. Subsequent analysis by the chemist disclosed that the contents 
of the two bottles were low in acids and high in solids when compared 
with the analysis of the contents of a genuine sample of the labeled . 
brand. 

Defendant has a prior adjudicated record. Effective June 29 1 
1938 his license.was suspended for twenty-four hours by the municipal 
issuing aut~ority for .an nhours 11 violation. Effective March 24, 1946 
his,license was suspended for four days by the municipal issuing authorit 
.for an 11 hours'' violation. Again, effective February 4, 1957 defendant's 
license was· s·uspended for five days by the municipal issuing authority 
for an "hours" violation. The minimum suspension for the instant 
violation _involving two bottles is fifteen dayso He Sefchic!f, 

1 

Bulletin 1331, Item 9. Inasmuch. as one of the previous dissimilar 
violations occurred within the past five years, five days will be 
added to the penalty imposed h?rein, making a total suspension of 

·twenty days·. Five days will be remitted for the plea entered herein, 
leaving a· net suspension of fifteen dayso 

-. . 

Accordingly,. it is, on this 14th day or November 1960,. 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-9, issued 
by the Township Committee. of Montville Township to John Andrew 
Kufta, t/a Ku.fta•s T;:l.vern, for premises on Main Road, Rt. #202, 
Montville,' be and the same is hereby suspended for fifteen (15) days, 
commencing at. 2:00 a.m., Monday, November 21, 1960:, and terminating· 
at 2:00 a.m.,, ·Tuesday, December 6, 1960. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DI HECTOR 
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13 ~ . AUT01vIA':rrc SUSPENSION - EFF'ECT O~? SUSPENSION STAYED PBNDING 
OUIJ.1C01\IE OP Al' PEAL' 110 DIRECTOR FR'OM SUSPENSION IiAPOSED BY LOCAL . 
ISSUING AUTHORITIES. 

Auto. Susp. #188 ) 
In the Mattei"' of a Petition to 
Stay the Automatic Suspension.· ) 
of License C-305, issued. by the 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage ) 
Control for the City of Paterson 
to 

MILDRED REMLEY 
t/a FAMILY BAR & GRILL 
613 Main.Stre(3~ 
Paterson, N. J~ 

) 

ON PE1rITION 
ORDER . . 

Feder & Ripzler, Es.qs e, Attorneys .for Pet:t tioper. 

BY THE DIRECTOll: 

· The petition her»E>:l-n <.U,.sclo$es th~t on Novemper 14, 1960, 
Milcired Remley was _f:t.ne.\i th~ s~ ·of· $3$ aft~r ·s.ne w~s fo~d guilty 
in the Municipal Co-µrt of the Ctty of fate;r-son of a cha:r,g~ allegi:p.g 
that ~he sold alcoholiq beverages· t.o two minors, iti v+qli.\t~on qf · 
R,s~ 33:1-77.. Said cony.ictio~ V$SUlted i.n the automatio sul?pension 
of her license ,for the balance of its term. R.S. 33:1-31.1. The 
petition ·requests· that said ·susp~ns:Lon b~ stayed ~ecause of th$ facts 
here1nafte1? set forth. Th~ license has not l;:>een picked up because 
the Di vis ion was~ fnfo1~e d tlw t the l.iC? en.$.<;;le intepd~ d to apply ·for· a 
stay. 

It appears from ~lJ. appeal now pe.nd;lng be.t;ol;"1~; me t;hat ·on, October 
5, 1960, the loc~l issuing authority ~uspende~ petitioner's license 
for seventy-five days after findi.ng her g-uilty OP charge~ of selling 
alcoholic beverages t.o the sa:l.cl two mino1"'~ a,nQ. oth~r 1111,nors; tl;l~t, 
upon th_e filing of an appe{l.l frpm SIJ.1d ~ct;i.on,. I en,t.$:p.ed a~ o:pder on 

·October 7, 1960, staying S9,id $~spens.:Lon until furt.t~r order, and that 
the appeal, is sche.duled tq be heard qn November 2~ ~ 1960a Under the· 
circumstances,, I conclude. that the _au9omatic suspe.nsio.n sb,ould be 
temporarily stayedo 

Accordingly, it is, on thi.s 2+st day of November 19.60, 

ORDERED that. the. afore~a.id autom~ti_c s~spension b,e stayed 
pending the ept:r¥ of q. f~ther order. h~f.,ef:n'! 

vTILLTAM HOWE DAVIS 
. DIRECTOR . 

14. STATE LICENSES - NEW APPLICATIO!'l FILED •. 

l'he House of Seagram, :i:nc.. .· 
t/a Seagram-Distillers Company, C_alv~:ut D:istill.ers, 
Four Roses Distillers Comp9-_ny, General. W:J:ne. and Sp.irtts; 
Company, Kessler-Hunter b:Lstille:r·s Company an~ Leroux 
and Company 
Suite 2647-2649, ll80 Raymond Boul.eva~,d..1 

Newark, New Jersey. · · . ·. 
· . Application filed· Janupr.y ~' 1961 :for· place~to~place ~ ;_ 1 

transfer of Additional Salesroom.·License AW-63 on 
Plenary Whol,esal.e. Llcense · W-85.,. ··rroni 3'45:3.47 Avon 
Avenue, Newark, New Jers~y, to 960 Sp.ring.-fiel:d Av.enue·, 

'·Irvington, New J ~:r~ey. 

~v;l·r·t_.-... } . t:~.\-.. · .. ~w \\. • 
0 0 "". \)'. .. ,.._~"'"'~) t ( .... dL .. it. ::·::t···~:.~. 
William Ho.we Dav:is \. 

Di1'ector 


